Judson (5-17, 3-11) -vs- Saint Xavier (18-5, 12-3)
01/28/23 at Shannon Center

Date: 01/28/23 Score By Period 1 2 Total
gli::?e(:a.S?r,{aononf))r:I Center Judson 31 35 66
Saint Xavier 45 46 91
Judson 66
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Jack Keller * 33 8-11 4-6 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 6 0 0 20
24  Leonard Wilson i 34 5-17 1-8 6-8 1-6 7 3 1 1 0 0o 17
03 Isiah Burd * 28 2-7 1-3 2-2 1-3 4 1 1 3 0 1 7
10 Anterrious Rhyan i 22 3-8 1-5 0-0 0-2 2 2 5 B 0 2 7
21  Sam Stewart * 19 3-3 0-0 0-1 3-4 7 3 1 2 3 1 6
01 Bryton Bissainthe 22 1-6 0-1 2-4 1-2 3 2 4 1 0 0 4
33 Seth Gould 17 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-4 4 1 1 0 0 0 3
02 Trey Spires 21  0-1 0-0 2-2 0-4 4 2 2 B 0 0 2
23 D] Dick 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Slayde Huntley 2 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-56 7-25 13-19 8-27 35 15 15 19 3 4 66
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-24 41.67 % 4-10 40.00 % 7-8 87.50 %
Second Half 13-32 40.63 % 3-15 20.00 % 6-11 54.55 %
Total 23-56 41.1 % 7-25 28.0 % 13-19 68.4 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Saint Xavier 91

Points in the Paint: 26
Largest Lead: O -

Second Chance Points: 6
Points off Turnovers: 10

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Bench Points: 9

Fast Break Points: 4

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Jaeden King * 21 9-13 2-5 1-1 0-4 4 0 1 3 1 2 21
30 Cedric Johnson =3 19 4-7 2-3 1-1 0-4 4 1 1 1 0 1 11
20 Jack Halverson * 22 4-7 0-1 2-3 0-7 7 1 2 0 1 2 10
02 TJ Babikir =3 21  4-6 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 4 0 0 2 10
11 Julian Barr * 28 3-9 0-5 0-0 0-2 2 3 4 2 0 1 6
34 Tino Sebalj 22 4-5 4-5 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 2 0 0 12
00 Drew Bishop 21 2-5 1-2 1-1 1-2 3 4 2 0 0 3 6
23  Maki Mohr 13 2-4 1-3 1-1 1-2 3 2 1 0 0 0 6
03 Trey Ward 19 1-3 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 5 2 0 0 4
31 Tyrin Kidd 9 1-5 0-2 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 3
45  Jack Walsh 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 35-66 12-29 9-11 6-29 35 16 20 12 2 11 91
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 18-30 60.00 % 5-13 38.46 % 4-5 80.00 %
Second Half 17-36 47.22 % 7-16 43.75 % 5-6 83.33 %
Total 35-66 53.0 % 12-29 414 % 9-11 81.8%

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 44

Largest Lead: 29 2nd-
02:50

Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 33

Fast Break Points:

16



1st Half Box Score

Judson 31
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Jack Keller 19 4-6 3-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 4 0 0 11
24 Leonard Wilson 14 2-8 0-2 3-4 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 7
3 Isiah Burd 17 1-2 1-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 1 5
10  Anterrious Rhyan 12 2-5 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 B 2 0 1 4
21  Sam Stewart 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 2 1 0 0
1 Bryton Bissainthe 10 1-2 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 4
33 Seth Gould 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
2 Trey Spires 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0
23 DI Dick 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Slayde Huntley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 10-24 4-10 7-8 1-12 13 8 8 12 1 2 31
41.7 % 40.0% 87.5%
Saint Xavier 45
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Jaeden King 16 7-10 2-5 1-1 0-3 3 0 0 3 1 2 17
30 Cedric Johnson 14 2-4 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 1 5
20  Jack Halverson 15 2-5 0-1 2-3 0-5 5 1 1 0 1 0 6
2 TJ Babikir 15 3-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 0 0 2 7
11 Julian Barr 14 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 3 2 0 1 2
34 Tino Sebalj 9 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3
0 Drew Bishop 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
23  Maki Mohr 6 1-2 0-1 1-1 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 3
3 Trey Ward 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2
31  Tyrin Kidd 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45  Jack Walsh 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 18-30 5-13 4-5 1-14 15 8 9 8 2 6 45
60.0 % 38.5% 80.0%



2nd Half Box Score

Judson 35
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Jack Keller 14 4-5 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 9
24  Leonard Wilson 20 3-9 1-6 3-4 1-5 6 2 1 0 0 0 10
3 Isiah Burd 11 1-5 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 2
10  Anterrious Rhyan 10 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 1 3
21  Sam Stewart 8 3-3 0-0 0-1 3-1 4 1 1 0 2 1 6
1 Bryton Bissainthe 12 0-4 0-1 0-2 0-1 1 1 3 1 0 0 0
33  Seth Gould 11 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
2 Trey Spires 10 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 1 0 2 0 0 2
23 DI Dick 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Slayde Huntley 2 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 13-32 3-15 6-11 7-15 22 7 7 7 2 2 35
40.6 % 20.0 % 54.5 %
Saint Xavier 46
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Jaeden King 5 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 4
30 Cedric Johnson 5 2-3 1-2 1-1 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 6
20  Jack Halverson 7 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 2 4
2 TJ Babikir 6 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
11 Julian Barr 14 2-7 0-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 4
34 Tino Sebalj 13 3-3 3-3 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 0 9
0 Drew Bishop 15 2-5 1-2 1-1 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 3 6
23 Maki Mohr 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 3
3 Trey Ward 14 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 4 1 0 0 2
31 Tyrin Kidd 9 1-5 0-2 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 3
45  Jack Walsh 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 17-36 7-16 5-6 5-15 20 8 11 4 0 5 46

47.2 % 43.8 % 83.3 %



VISITORS: Judson

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Xavier

MISS JUMPER by WILSON,LEONARD

MISS 3PTR by RHYAN,ANTERRIOUS

TURNOVER by STEWART,SAM

REBOUND DEF by BURD,ISIAH
GOOD 3PTR by KELLER,JACK
ASSIST by RHYAN,ANTERRIOUS
FOUL by RHYAN,ANTERRIOUS

MISS JUMPER by KELLER,JACK

TURNOVER by RHYAN,ANTERRIOUS

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by RHYAN,ANTERRIOUS

REBOUND DEF by STEWART,SAM

GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,LEONARD(in the paint)

ASSIST by RHYAN,ANTERRIOUS

GOOD 3PTR by KELLER,JACK
ASSIST by RHYAN,ANTERRIOUS

REBOUND DEF by STEWART,SAM
TURNOVER by BURD,ISIAH
SUB IN by BISSAINTHE,BRYTON
SUB OUT by STEWART,SAM

MISS 3PTR by WILSON,LEONARD

REBOUND DEF by BISSAINTHE,BRYTON
MISS 3PTR by WILSON,LEONARD

FOUL by RHYAN,ANTERRIOUS
SUB IN by SPIRES,TREY
SUB OUT by RHYAN,ANTERRIOUS

19:47
19:25
19:25

19:19

18:57

18:49
18:29
18:28
18:23

18:09
17:48
17:41
17:41
17:25
17:15
16:54
16:53
16:45
16:43
16:26
16:04
15:48

15:33
15:17
15:01

14:42
14:32
14:32
14:32
14:32
14:32
14:32
14:32
14:19
14:03

13:55

13:45
13:36
13:36
13:36
13:17
13:17
13:17
13:17

0-2

0-5

3-5

3-7

3-10

5-10

7-10

7-12
10-12

10-14

H2

H5

H2

H4

H7

H5

H3

H5
H2

H4

TURNOVER by KING,JAEDEN

BLOCK by HALVERSON,JACK

REBOUND DEF by HALVERSON,JACK

GOOD LAYUP by KING,JAEDEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by BARR,JULIAN

REBOUND DEF by HALVERSON,JACK
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,CEDRIC
ASSIST by BABIKIR,T]

STEAL by JOHNSON,CEDRIC
MISS 3PTR by HALVERSON,JACK

FOUL by BARR,JULIAN
TURNOVER by BARR,JULIAN

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,CEDRIC
GOOD LAYUP by HALVERSON,JACK(in the paint)

STEAL by BARR,JULIAN
GOOD 3PTR by BABIKIR,T]

FOUL by JOHNSON,CEDRIC

MISS 3PTR by KING,JAEDEN

GOOD JUMPER by KING,JAEDEN

MISS 3PTR by KING,JAEDEN

SUB IN by WARD, TREY

SUB IN by BISHOP,DREW

SUB OUT by BARR,JULIAN

SUB OUT by BABIKIR,TJ

GOOD JUMPER by KING,JAEDEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,CEDRIC
MISS 3PTR by KING,JAEDEN

REBOUND DEF by KING,JAEDEN

TURNOVER by WARD,TREY
SUB IN by MOHR,MAKI

SUB IN by SEBALJ, TINO

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,CEDRIC



MISS LAYUP by WILSON,LEONARD
REBOUND OFF by BISSAINTHE,BRYTON
GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,LEONARD
ASSIST by BISSAINTHE,BRYTON

TURNOVER by SPIRES, TREY

MISS LAYUP by WILSON,LEONARD

MISS LAYUP by BISSAINTHE,BRYTON

GOOD FT by WILSON,LEONARD
GOOD FT by WILSON,LEONARD
SUB IN by GOULD,SETH

SUB OUT by WILSON,LEONARD

GOOD LAYUP by BISSAINTHE,BRYTON(in the paint)
ASSIST by SPIRES,TREY

REBOUND DEF by GOULD,SETH
MISS 3PTR by KELLER,JACK

FOUL by SPIRES,TREY
STEAL by BURD,ISIAH

GOOD 3PTR by BURD,ISIAH
ASSIST by GOULD,SETH

GOOD FT by BISSAINTHE,BRYTON
GOOD FT by BISSAINTHE,BRYTON

REBOUND DEF by GOULD,SETH

GOOD 3PTR by KELLER,JACK
ASSIST by SPIRES,TREY

REBOUND DEF by GOULD,SETH
MISS LAYUP by SPIRES, TREY

FOUL by BISSAINTHE,BRYTON

12-14

12-16

12-19

12-21

13-21
14-21

14-24

16-24

19-24

19-26

20-26
21-26

24-26

24-28

24-29

H2

H 4

H7

H9

H8
H7

H8

H5

H7

H6
H5

H2

H4

H5

SUB OUT by HALVERSON,JACK

BLOCK by KING,JAEDEN

GOOD LAYUP by KING,JAEDEN(in the paint)

STEAL by KING,JAEDEN
TURNOVER by KING,JAEDEN

REBOUND DEF by KING,JAEDEN
GOOD 3PTR by KING,JAEDEN
ASSIST by BISHOP,DREW

REBOUND DEF by BISHOP,DREW
GOOD LAYUP by WARD, TREY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL by BISHOP,DREW

SUB IN by JOHNSON,CEDRIC
SUB OUT by KING,JAEDEN
GOOD 3PTR by SEBALJ, TINO
ASSIST by WARD,TREY

MISS 3PTR by MOHR,MAKI

REBOUND DEF by WARD, TREY

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,CEDRIC

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,CEDRIC(in the paint)
SUB IN by BABIKIR,TJ

SUB OUT by WARD, TREY

FOUL by MOHR,MAKI

MISS 3PTR by SEBALJ, TINO
REBOUND OFF by MOHR,MAKI
MISS 3PTR by BABIKIR,TJ]

FOUL by BISHOP,DREW
SUB IN by BARR,JULIAN
SUB OUT by BISHOP,DREW

SUB IN by HALVERSON,JACK
SUB OUT by SEBALJ, TINO
MISS JUMPER by HALVERSON,JACK

REBOUND DEF by MOHR,MAKI
GOOD LAYUP by MOHR,MAKI(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by BARR,JULIAN

GOOD FT by MOHR,MAKI



SUB IN by STEWART,SAM 07:19

SUB OUT by BISSAINTHE,BRYTON 07:19
07:19 SUB IN by KING,JAEDEN
07:19 SUB OUT by MOHR,MAKI
TURNOVER by KELLER,JACK 07:08
07:07 STEAL by BABIKIR,TJ

07:05 24-31 H7 GOOD LAYUP by BARR,JULIAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BABIKIR,TJ

TURNOVER by STEWART,SAM 06:44
06:43 STEAL by KING,JAEDEN
06:39 TURNOVER by KING,JAEDEN
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 06:39
SUB IN by WILSON,LEONARD 06:39
SUB OUT by KELLER,JACK 06:39
MISS JUMPER by WILSON,LEONARD 06:16

-- REBOUND DEF by HALVERSON,JACK
06:08 24-34 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by KING,JAEDEN
-- ASSIST by BARR,JULIAN

MISS LAYUP by BURD,ISIAH 05:40
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,CEDRIC
05:33 MISS 3PTR by BARR,JULIAN
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,LEONARD --
TURNOVER by BURD,ISIAH 05:20
SUB IN by KELLER,JACK 05:20
SUB IN by RHYAN,ANTERRIOUS 05:20
SUB OUT by GOULD,SETH 05:20
SUB OUT by BURD,ISIAH 05:20
05:13 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,CEDRIC
REBOUND DEF by RHYAN,ANTERRIOUS ==
TURNOVER by RHYAN,ANTERRIOUS 04:45
04:30 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,CEDRIC
BLOCK by STEWART,SAM 04:30
REBOUND DEF by SPIRES, TREY ==
TURNOVER by KELLER,JACK 04:23
04:23 STEAL by BABIKIR,TJ

04:10 24-36 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by KING,JAEDEN(in the paint)
= ASSIST by HALVERSON,JACK

FOUL by WILSON,LEONARD 04:09
04:09 24-37 H 13 GOOD FT by KING,JAEDEN
03:52 FOUL by HALVERSON,JACK
GOOD FT by WILSON,LEONARD 03:52 25-37 H 12
MISS FT by WILSON,LEONARD 03:52
= REBOUND DEF by HALVERSON,JACK
03:52 SUB IN by SEBALJ,TINO
03:52 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,CEDRIC
03:33 MISS LAYUP by HALVERSON,JACK
REBOUND DEF by STEWART,SAM o
MISS 3PTR by RHYAN,ANTERRIOUS 03:06
= REBOUND DEF by KING,JAEDEN
02:51 TURNOVER by BARR,JULIAN
STEAL by RHYAN,ANTERRIOUS 02:50
GOOD LAYUP by RHYAN,ANTERRIOUS(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 02:49 27-37 H 10
FOUL by STEWART,SAM 02:33

02:33 27-38 H 11 GOOD FT by HALVERSON,JACK
02:33 27-39 H 12 GOOD FT by HALVERSON,JACK

SUB IN by BURD,ISIAH 02:33
SUB OUT by SPIRES,TREY 02:33
MISS 3PTR by RHYAN,ANTERRIOUS 02:21
== REBOUND DEF by HALVERSON,JACK
FOUL by STEWART,SAM 02:17
02:17 MISS FT by HALVERSON,JACK

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --



SUB IN by BISSAINTHE,BRYTON
SUB OUT by STEWART,SAM
FOUL by KELLER,JACK
TURNOVER by KELLER,JACK

TURNOVER by WILSON,LEONARD

TURNOVER by KELLER,JACK

GOOD JUMPER by KELLER,JACK(in the paint)
ASSIST by BURD,ISIAH

GOOD FT by BURD,ISIAH
GOOD FT by BURD,ISIAH

27-41

27-43
29-43

29-45

30-45
31-45

H 16
H 14

H 15
H 14

GOOD LAYUP by BABIKIR,TI(in the paint)

FOUL by SEBALJ, TINO
TURNOVER by SEBALJ,TINO

GOOD JUMPER by BABIKIR,TI(in the paint)

GOOD DUNK by HALVERSON,JACK(in the paint)

ASSIST by BABIKIR,TJ]
FOUL by BARR,JULIAN

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Judson Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Xavier
SUB IN by BISSAINTHE,BRYTON 20:00
SUB OUT by STEWART,SAM 20:00
MISS 3PTR by WILSON,LEONARD 19:35
== REBOUND DEF by HALVERSON,JACK
19:17 31-47 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by KING,JAEDEN(in the paint)
== ASSIST by HALVERSON,JACK
MISS 3PTR by WILSON,LEONARD 18:59
REBOUND OFF by BURD,ISIAH --
MISS LAYUP by BURD,ISIAH 18:55
== REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,CEDRIC
18:41 31-49 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by KING,JAEDEN(in the paint)
TURNOVER by BURD,ISIAH 18:29
18:28 STEAL by HALVERSON,JACK
18:25 MISS JUMPER by KING,JAEDEN
REBOUND DEF by BURD,ISIAH --
MISS LAYUP by BURD,ISIAH 18:17
-- REBOUND DEF by HALVERSON,JACK
17:58 MISS 3PTR by BARR,JULIAN
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,LEONARD --
GOOD LAYUP by KELLER,JACK(in the paint) 17:45 33-49 H 16
ASSIST by RHYAN,ANTERRIOUS --
17:26 33-51 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,CEDRIC(in the paint)
FOUL by BURD,ISIAH 17:26
17:26 33-52 H 19 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,CEDRIC
MISS JUMPER by BISSAINTHE,BRYTON 17:17
== REBOUND DEF by KING,JAEDEN
17:07 33-54 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by HALVERSON,JACK(in the paint)
TURNOVER by BISSAINTHE,BRYTON 16:50
16:28 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,CEDRIC
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,LEONARD ==
GOOD LAYUP by KELLER,JACK(fastbreak)(in the paint) 16:21 35-54 H 19
ASSIST by WILSON,LEONARD ==
16:04 35-57 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by BABIKIR,TJ
== ASSIST by JOHNSON,CEDRIC
GOOD 3PTR by RHYAN,ANTERRIOUS 15:53 38-57 H 19
ASSIST by BISSAINTHE,BRYTON =
15:32 38-60 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,CEDRIC
== ASSIST by KING,JAEDEN
15:19 FOUL by BARR,JULIAN
SUB IN by STEWART,SAM 15:19



SUB OUT by BISSAINTHE,BRYTON

MISS 3PTR by WILSON,LEONARD
REBOUND OFF by KELLER,JACK
TURNOVER by KELLER,JACK

GOOD DUNK by STEWART,SAM(in the paint)
ASSIST by RHYAN,ANTERRIOUS

REBOUND DEF by RHYAN,ANTERRIOUS

MISS 3PTR by BURD,ISIAH

BLOCK by STEWART,SAM
REBOUND DEF by STEWART,SAM

GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,LEONARD(in the paint)
ASSIST by STEWART,SAM

STEAL by RHYAN,ANTERRIOUS
TURNOVER by RHYAN,ANTERRIOUS

FOUL by WILSON,LEONARD

SUB IN by GOULD,SETH
SUB OUT by WILSON,LEONARD

MISS 3PTR by KELLER,JACK

GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,LEONARD(in the paint)
SUB IN by WILSON,LEONARD
SUB OUT by BURD,ISIAH

MISS LAYUP by RHYAN,ANTERRIOUS
REBOUND OFF by STEWART,SAM
GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,SAM(in the paint)

MISS FT by STEWART,SAM

MISS LAYUP by WILSON,LEONARD
REBOUND OFF by STEWART,SAM
GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,SAM(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by RHYAN,ANTERRIOUS

SUB IN by SPIRES,TREY

38-62

40-62

42-62

42-64

42-65

42-68

44-68

44-70

46-70

46-73

48-73
48-76

H 24

H 22

H 20

H 22

H 23

H 26

H 24

H 26

H 24

H 27

H 25
H 28

SUB IN by BISHOP,DREW

SUB IN by MOHR,MAKI

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,CEDRIC
SUB OUT by KING,JAEDEN

STEAL by BISHOP,DREW

GOOII)) DUNK by HALVERSON,JACK(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by BABIKIR,TJ]

MISS LAYUP by BARR,JULIAN

REBOUND DEF by BARR,JULIAN
MISS LAYUP by BABIKIR,TJ]

SUB IN by WARD,TREY
SUB OUT by BABIKIR,TJ]

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
TURNOVER by WARD,TREY

STEAL by HALVERSON,JACK
GOOD LAYUP by BISHOP,DREW(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by WARD,TREY

GOOD FT by BISHOP,DREW

SUB IN by SEBALJ, TINO

SUB OUT by HALVERSON,JACK
FOUL by BISHOP,DREW
REBOUND DEF by BISHOP,DREW

GOOD 3PTR by BISHOP,DREW
ASSIST by MOHR,MAKI

GOOD LAYUP by BARR,JULIAN(in the paint)

FOUL by SEBALJ, TINO
REBOUND DEF by MOHR,MAKI

GOOD 3PTR by SEBALJ, TINO
ASSIST by BISHOP,DREW

GOOD 3PTR by MOHR,MAKI
ASSIST by BARR,JULIAN

REBOUND DEF by SEBALJ, TINO



SUB OUT by RHYAN,ANTERRIOUS

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,LEONARD
TURNOVER by KELLER,JACK

REBOUND DEF by SPIRES, TREY
GOOD 3PTR by KELLER,JACK

REBOUND DEF by SPIRES, TREY

GOOD FT by WILSON,LEONARD
GOOD FT by WILSON,LEONARD
SUB IN by BISSAINTHE,BRYTON
SUB OUT by STEWART,SAM

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,LEONARD
GOOD 3PTR by WILSON,LEONARD
ASSIST by BISSAINTHE,BRYTON
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

SUB IN by BURD,ISIAH

SUB OUT by KELLER,JACK

FOUL by SPIRES,TREY

REBOUND DEF by BURD,ISIAH

MISS 3PTR by BURD,ISIAH

REBOUND DEF by BISSAINTHE,BRYTON
MISS FT by GOULD,SETH

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by GOULD,SETH
FOUL by BISSAINTHE,BRYTON

REBOUND DEF by SPIRES, TREY
MISS 3PTR by WILSON,LEONARD

TURNOVER by SPIRES, TREY

GOOD JUMPER by BURD,ISIAH

SUB IN by KELLER,JACK
SUB OUT by BURD,ISIAH

MISS FT by BISSAINTHE,BRYTON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

51-76

52-76

53-76

56-76

57-76

57-79

57-81
59-81
59-84

H 25

H 24

H 23

H 20

H 19

H 22

H 24
H 22
H 25

MISS 3PTR by MOHR,MAKI
REBOUND OFF by SEBALJ, TINO
MISS 3PTR by BARR,JULIAN

STEAL by BISHOP,DREW
MISS 3PTR by BISHOP,DREW

MISS LAYUP by WARD,TREY

FOUL by MOHR,MAKI

SUB IN by KIDD, TYRIN
SUB OUT by MOHR,MAKI
MISS 3PTR by BARR,JULIAN

MISS JUMPER by BISHOP,DREW
REBOUND OFF by BISHOP,DREW
MISS JUMPER by BISHOP,DREW

REBOUND DEF by WARD, TREY
MISS 3PTR by KIDD, TYRIN

FOUL by KIDD,TYRIN

MISS LAYUP by WARD,TREY
REBOUND OFF by KIDD,TYRIN
MISS 3PTR by BARR,JULIAN

REBOUND DEF by BARR,JULIAN
GOOD 3PTR by SEBALJ, TINO
ASSIST by WARD,TREY

STEAL by BISHOP,DREW
GOOD LAYUP by BARR,JULIAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by SEBALJ, TINO
ASSIST by WARD,TREY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by WALSH,JACK
SUB OUT by BARR,JULIAN
FOUL by SEBALJ, TINO



MISS FT by BISSAINTHE,BRYTON 04:48
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by BISSAINTHE,BRYTON 04:44
-- REBOUND DEF by WALSH,JACK
04:31 59-86 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by KIDD,TYRIN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by GOULD,SETH(in the paint) 04:12 61-86 H 25
ASSIST by BISSAINTHE,BRYTON ==
FOUL by GOULD,SETH 03:44

03:44 61-87 H 26 GOOD FT by WARD,TREY
03:44 61-88 H 27 GOOD FT by WARD,TREY

MISS JUMPER by BISSAINTHE,BRYTON 03:34
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:19 TURNOVER by SEBALJ,TINO
MISS LAYUP by BISSAINTHE,BRYTON 03:02

== REBOUND DEF by KIDD,TYRIN
02:50 61-90 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by WALSH,JACK(fastbreak)(in the paint)
== ASSIST by WARD,TREY

GOOD LAYUP by KELLER,JACK(in the paint) 02:44 63-90 H 27
02:31 MISS 3PTR by KIDD,TYRIN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL by WILSON,LEONARD 02:26
SUB IN by HUNTLEY,SLAYDE 02:26
SUB OUT by KELLER,JACK 02:26
02:20 MISS JUMPER by WALSH,JACK
REBOUND DEF by GOULD,SETH -
MISS 3PTR by WILSON,LEONARD 02:04
= REBOUND DEF by WALSH,JACK
SUB IN by DICK,D] 01:51
SUB IN by STEWART,SAM 01:51
SUB OUT by GOULD,SETH 01:51
SUB OUT by BISSAINTHE,BRYTON 01:51
01:46 MISS LAYUP by KIDD,TYRIN
BLOCK by STEWART,SAM 01:46
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
01:42 MISS JUMPER by KIDD,TYRIN
REBOUND DEF by HUNTLEY,SLAYDE --
TURNOVER by SPIRES, TREY 01:34
01:24 TURNOVER by KIDD,TYRIN
STEAL by STEWART,SAM 01:23
01:15 FOUL by WARD,TREY
GOOD FT by SPIRES,TREY 01:15 64-90 H 26
GOOD FT by SPIRES, TREY 01:15 65-90 H 25
FOUL by STEWART,SAM 01:01
01:01 65-91 H26 GOOD FT by KIDD,TYRIN
01:01 MISS FT by KIDD,TYRIN
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,LEONARD --
MISS 3PTR by HUNTLEY,SLAYDE 00:43
REBOUND OFF by STEWART,SAM --
MISS 3PTR by HUNTLEY,SLAYDE 00:38
-- REBOUND DEF by SEBALJ,TINO
00:04 TURNOVER by TEAM
00:01 FOUL by BISHOP,DREW
GOOD FT by WILSON,LEONARD 00:01 66-91 H 25
MISS FT by WILSON,LEONARD 00:01

REBOUND OFF by WILSON,LEONARD ==



